

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1335/2017

VINOD MAHOBIA & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. (NOW CHHATTISGARH)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 27-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A copy of the present appeal be furnished to the standing counsel for the State of Chhattisgarh to enable the State to contest the matter, if it is so inclined.

List the matter on 15th November, 2017.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

BRANCH OFFICER