

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1335/2017

VINOD MAHOBIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. (NOW CHHATTISGARH)

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsels for the parties.

The matter will require examination. We, therefore, admit the appeal and direct the Registry to call for records of the Courts below.

As the accused-appellants have the benefit of an order of acquittal in their favour passed by the learned trial Court, we direct that during the pendency of the appeal, the accused-appellants be released on bail in connection with Case Crime (F.I.R.) No.133/1996 to the satisfaction of the

learned Additional Sessions Judge, Raipur in Sessions Trial No.418 of 1996.

The question of juvenility of the accused-Appellant No.1 need not be gone into at this stage. The said issue, if urged, will be considered at the time of hearing of the appeal.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER