

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1335/2017

VINOD MAHOBIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. (NOW CHHATTISGARH)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 9314-9316/2017 (II-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
100857/2017)

Cr1.A. No. 60/2018 (II-C)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL ON IA 100268/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 100270/2017
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 100272/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 137231/2017)

Date : 22-02-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Manoj Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Sudeepti, Adv.
Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Cr1.A. No.1335/2017

Await original records.

List again on 16.4.2018.

SLP(Cr1) No. 9314-9316/2017

Service is deemed complete on the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf as in terms of order dated 16.1.2018 of the department of home affairs Government of Chattisgarh who has authorised Additional Superintendent of Police Raipur Chattisgarh to look into appeals before the Court so service is deemed complete, no appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

Cr1.A. No. 60/2018

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG