

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1335/2017

VINOD MAHOBIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. (NOW CHHATTISGARH)

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A NO. 121737/2021 IN SR 9314-9316/2017 IS LISTED AGAINST THIS MATTER])

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 9314-9316/2017 (II-C)
(FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 121737/2021)

Date : 22-03-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Malvika Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. Nakul chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Apurva Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Washiq Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Lalwani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for bail is rejected for the present.

Let the matters be listed as expeditiously as possible.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)