

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 1335/2017

VINOD MAHOBIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. (NOW CHHATTISGARH)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 9314-9316/2017 (II-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 121738/2021)

Cr1.A. No. 60/2018 (II-C)

Date : 13-09-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR
Mr. S.K. Sahijpal, Adv.
Mr. Atul Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Akash Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Dhruv Wadhwa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners/appellants seeking an adjournment to enable him to file additional documents, list the matters after two weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR