

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1335/2017

VINOD MAHOBIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. (NOW CHHATTISGARH)

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA NO. 46798/2024 IN SLP(CRL) NO. 9314-16/17 IS LISTED.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 9314-9316/2017 (II-C)

(IA No. 46798/2024 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 04-04-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rizwan Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Amir Kaleem, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Vikramjeet Singh Ranga, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Prashant Singh, learned Advocate on Record representing respondent-State, accepts notice on application (IA NO. 46798/2024) seeking bail.

List the matters next week to enable him to secure instructions in the application.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR