

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 1335/2017

VINOD MAHOBIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. (NOW CHHATTISGARH)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(CrI) No. 9314-9316/2017 (II-C)
(IA No. 49385/2025 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 12-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Patralekh, Adv.
Mr. Amir Kaleem, Adv.
Mr. Vikramjeet Singh Ranga, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Jindal, Adv.
Ms. Sheeba Fakhruddin Adil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mrs. Purna Dhall, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Swaroop, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Katore, Adv.
Ms. Rajnandani Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Saksham Gahoi, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 49385/2025 in SLP(CrI) No. 9314-9316/2017

We are not inclined to entertain the plea for grant of bail by the petitioner, Rajeev Kumar, at this stage. The application is,

accordingly, dismissed.

List the appeal and the special leave petition for hearing expeditiously.

Trial Court record may be requisitioned, if not already done. E-copies thereof may be furnished to the learned counsel for the parties.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)